 Version: 19-Jun-24
Product Code FORM-20-SM-WM-L10-HVG-ESC
MIC UKA01810230002
Description
Form 20M Exit, Surface Wall Mount, L10 Nanophosphate, Zoneworks XT Hive, All Pictograms,
Single Sided, Escape Route Illumination, Brushed Aluminium Frame
Construction PC Box with PC/Aluminium Extrusion Blade
Diffuser Polycarbonate
Mounting Surface Wall Mount, Single Sided
Electrical Connection Push Terminal
Viewing Distance 20m
Operating Mode Maintained
Testing System Zoneworks XTHIVE (RF)
Battery Lithium Nanophosphate, 3.3V 2500mAh
Charging Method Intelligent Current Limited Constant Voltage
Lamp(s)* 18 x LED, 170,000 hours
Supply Voltage 220-240V~ 50Hz
Power Factor 0.28 (Standby, Maintained), 0.42 (Max)
Supply Current 19.91 (Standby, Maintained), 35.60 (Max) - (mA)
Inrush Current (Max) 10A<144µs
Earth Leakage 0.35mA
Power Consumption 1.5W (Standby), 3.6W (Max)
Operating Temperature 0 ºC - 40ºC
IP Rating IP42
Impact Rating IK03
Rated Emergency Duration 180 Minutes
Escape Route Illumination 2 x Directional & Rotational Lens
Escape Route Illumination
Emergency Lumens
142.5lm
 Version: 19-Jun-24
Protection
• Battery Overvoltage & Overcurrent Protection
• Battery Deep Discharge Protection
• Supply Voltage Polarity Reversal Protection
• Battery Short-circuit Protection (Charging Will Resume Upon Removal of Fault)
• Kit Box (Enclosure) of Lamp Control Gear Provides Protection Against Accidental Contact
With Live Parts
Luminaire Classification X 5 ADFG 180
Conformity
BS EN 55015, BS EN 61547, BS EN 61000-3-2, BS EN 61000-3-3, ETSI EN 301 489-1, ETSI EN 301
489-17, BS EN 1838, BS EN ISO 7010, BS EN 62471, BS EN 62031, BS EN 60598-2-22
Compliance Marking
Blade Assembly (LxWxH mm) 220 x 18 x 110
Body/Box (LxWxH mm) 210 x 100 x 27
Rod/Cable (LxDIA⌀ mm) N/A
Cut-Out (LxW mm) N/A
Minimum Depth (mm) 0
Weight (kg) 0.55
COMPONENT PART NUMBER & DESCRIPTION
1553050 Battery
UKM01870320002 Emergency Driver
8011950 LED Strip
8003335 Emergency Node